

NAAC – Cycle – 1			
<b>AISHE: U-0967</b>			
Criterion 3	RI&E		
KI 3.4	M 3.4.3		

3.4.3	Number of Ph.Ds awarded per recognized guide during the last five years	
3.4.3.1	How many Ph.D s were awarded during last 5 years	
3.4.3.2	Number of teachers recognized as guides during the last five years	

# A.Y. 2019-2020

Atmiya University, Rajkot-Gujarat-India
Registrar
Atmiya University
Rajkot





NAAC – Cycle – 1 AISHE: U-0967		
Criterion 3	R I & E	
KI 3.4	M 3.4.3	





#### **DECLARATION OF RESULT**

PhD Notification RKU/FDSR/2019/94

July 9, 2019

This is to certify that RK University has officially accepted the Ph.D. Thesis of **Dhalani Jayesh Mohanbhai** (Ph.D. Enrollment No. **615007** & Reg. No. **283**) for the award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy. The candidate has successfully defended his Ph.D. Thesis Seminar on **28/06/2019** and has met with all the requirements of the Ph.D. program at RK University, under the guidance of **Dr. Pankajkumar B. Nariya**. Student has completed his PhD work as per University Grant Commission's regulation-2016, "Minimum standard and procedure for award of PhD degree". This notification is issued by RK University upon the recommendation of the Faculty of Doctoral Studies and Research, in recognition of the above.

Dhalani Jayesh Mohanbhai Name of the candidate Chemistry Specialization Science Faculty Area of Research **Analytical Chemistry** AND CHROMATOGRAPHIC STUDIES PHYTOCHEMICAL Title of the Ph.D. INDIGENOUS MEDICINAL PLANT LEPTADENIA RETICULATA Thesis June 2015 Date of the Ph.D. admission 28th June 2019 Date of the Ph.D. Thesis Seminar

Sincerely,

Dean FDSR, RK University Registrar

Registrar RK University Provost RK University

Copy forwarded to:

1. Mr. Dhalani Jayesh Mohanbhai

2. The Dean, Faculty of Science

3. The Controller of Examinations, RK University

4. Dean, Faculty of Doctoral Studies & Research, RK University

RK University, Kasturbadham, Rajkot - Bhavnagar Highway, Rajkot - 360020, Gujarat - INDIA M: + 91 99099 52030 / 31 | E: info@rku.a c.in | www.rku.ac.in

Atmiya University, Rajkot-Gujarat-India **Registrar** 

Atmiya University Rajkot





NAAC – Cycle – 1			
AISHE: U-0967			
Criterion 3	RI&E		
KI 3.4	M 3.4.3		

NSV /	Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya	
Charles sources from 20	A University Established under Gojarat State Act (No.21, of 2007) & Recognited by INCC Sarva Vidyalaya Campus, Sector 15/23, Gandhinagar Ph.+91-79-23244690 www.ksvuniversity.org.in	

### NOTIFICATION

# DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

Ref. No. M. Phil - Ph.D. / 2019/058.

## DECLARATION OF RESULT

The Director of this University, on behalf of the Board of Governors, has accepted the thesis of the following candidate for the award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the subject and faculty shown against his name. He is accordingly declared qualified to receive the degree of Doctor of Philosophy.

Sr. No.	Name & Reg. No. of the Candidate	Title of Thesis	Faculty & Subject	Name of the Guide
1.	BHAVSAR KAUSHAL HARSHADKUMAR 13D0480	"INFLUENCE OF FSW PROCESS PARAMETER ON MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF BI- DIRECTIONAL, MULTIPASS WELDED 7xxx ALUMINIUM ALLOY"	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	Dr. GHANSHYAM D. ACHARYA

Place :- Gandhinagar Date :- 20/06/2019. NO. Ph.D. / 381/ 2019.

#### Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 1. Candidate concerned.
- Supervising Teacher concerned.
- 3. The Controller of Exam. Examination Section.
- 4. The Registrars of all Statutory Universities in Gujarat State.
- The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 6. Principals of all constituent Colleges.
- 7. The Dean of the Faculty concerned.

Atmiya University, Rajkot-Gujarat-India **Registrar** 

Atmiya University
Rajkot



REGISTRAR